THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:- Enrollment of candidates who are Domiciles of J&K / Ladakh

and have appeared in NEET PG – 2021 from outside of UT's of

J&K / Ladakh.

Reference:- (i) Notification No. 113-BOPEE of 2021 dated 20.10.2021

(ii) Notice No. 072-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25.10.2021

(iii) Notice No 080-BOPEE of 2021 dated 27-11-2021

Notice No: 081- BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 02 -12-2021

In continuation to Notification No. 113-BOPEE of 2021 dated 20.10.2021 read with Notice No 072-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25.10.2021 and Notice No 080-BOPEE of 2021 dated 27-11-2021, the Board has received documents from 15 candidates who have applied upto cutoff date for inclusion of their Roll numbers in NEET PG - 2021 list of candidates belonging to the UT's of J&K / Ladakh for their registration after surrendering their participation in All India Quota Seats. The Roll number wise list of such candidates is appended herewith as Annexure "A" to this Notice which is available on website of the **Board** (http://www.jkbopee.gov.in) only.

However, mere inclusion of Roll Numbers of these 15 candidates in the Annexure "A" shall not confer any right on these candidates for admission which is subject to their eligibility and, further check / verification of their documents during the process of Registration.

STONAL ENTRANCE EXAM

E & O.E.

Sd/(Dr. Sunil Gupta),
Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

No.:- BOPEE/Exam-23/2021

Dated 02-12-2021

Copy to the:

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Training Deptt. Jammu / Srinagar.

- 6. Director Information, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu having largest circulation.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmers.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Incharge I.T. Section BOPEE for necessary action.
- 14. PS to the Members, J&K BOPEE for information to Members.
- 15. Office file.

ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTICE NO. 081-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 02-12-2021

SNO	ROLLNO	Score
1	2166028278	543
2	2166029587	494
3	2166029605	523
4	2166029619	301
5	2166029874	441
6	2166030375	506
7	2166042685	517
8	2166042897	472
9	2166043874	521
10	2166096933	370
11	2166151054	287
12	2166153389	359
13	2166154578	520
14	2166154709	439
15	2166165003	350